NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY

CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Page 1 of 2

DATE: February 4, 2014
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (Final)
CONTRACT NO.: K-1314-4
PRQJECT: Highway 9 Utility Relocation
CONTRACTOR: Trent Construction, LLC

2200 N Luther Road

Harrah, OK 73045

Contract Time Contract Amount
ORIGINAL: 120 calendar days $309.978.92
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: 31 calendar days ($10.973.92)
REVISED AMOUNT: 151 calendar days $299,005.00
ORIGINAL START DATE: July 19, 2013
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: December 17, 2013
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  December 17, 2013
NEW COMPLETION DATE: January 17, 2014

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
Additional Scope of Work 0.00
Change in Bid Quantities (10.973.92)
7 A .

SUBMITTED BY Z T
CONTRACTOR: Q‘ﬂmctmn I7|>
RECOMMENDED BY Saigs, 24 F-1]
PROJECT ENGINEER: Jim C. \gpeck/ P.E. Capitai Projects Engineer
ACCEPTED BY Date:
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: City Attomey
ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Cindy Rosenthal, Norman Utilities Authority



Change Order No. 1 (Final)
Highway 9 Utility Relocation
Trent Construction, LLC
2200 N Luther Road
Harrah, OK 73045

Bid Item

Bid Item

~NoO bk N =

©

11
12
14
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Item 1: Modify bid items with additional items incorporated into the scope of work.

Description
Additions
None

Total Increase

Item 2: Change in quantities.

Description
Additions
Open Cut 12-Inch Diameter C-900 PVC Pipe (DR 18)
Open Cut 8-Inch Diameter C-900 PVC Pipe (DR 18)
Bore and Encase 12-Inch C900 PVC Pipe {DR18) in 24" Steel Casing
Bore and Encase 8-Inch C900 PVC Pipe (DR18) in 18" Steel Casing
Connect New 12-Inch Waterline to Existing 12" Waterline
Connect New 8-Inch Waterline to Existing 8" Waterline
8-inch Tapping Saddle
12-inch Tapping Valve & Box
8-inch Tapping Valve & Box
12-inch x 12-inch x12-inch Tee
12-Inch Resilient Seated Gate Valves
12-inch 11-1/4 Degree Bend
12-inch 22-1/2 Degree Bend
12-inch 45 Degree Bend
12-inch 80 Degree Bend
8-inch 22-1/2 Degree Bend
8-inch 45 Degree Bend
Solid Slab Sod Surface Restoration
Total Decrease

Net Change to Contract Price for Change Order No. 1

Unit

Unit
LF
LR
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

Page 2 of 2

Quantity Unit Price Total Price
$0.00
$0.00

Quantity Unit Price Total Price
34 $55.00 $1,870.00
(30) $25.00 ($750.00)
(“n $250.00 ($2,750.00)
(144) $140.00 ($20,160.00)
4 $4,500.00 $18,000.00
1) $3,100.00 ($3,100.00)
(1) $2,995.00 ($2,995.00)
1 $3,925.00 ($3,925.00)
(1) $1,500.00 ($1,500.00)
1 $600.00 $600.00
4 $4,500.00 $18,000.00
2 $700.00 $1,400.00
9 $700.00 $6,300.00
2 $700.00 ($1,400.00)
(1 $700.00 ($700.00)
(8) $500.00 ($4,000.00)
@) $500.00 ($2,000.00)
(2,608) $5.32 ($13,863.92)
(10973.92)

(10973.92)



